

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-(00304	Version: 1				
Туре:	Administrative Item			Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	3/22	2/2024		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	4/2/2024			Final action:	4/2/2024		
Title:		Consider recommendations regarding Central Coast Community Energy Board of Directors Appointments, as follows:					
	 a) Appoint Jesús Armas, Director of Community Services Department, as the alternate for Mona Miyasato, County Executive Officer to Central Coast Community Energy's Operations Board of Directors; and b) Determine that the above recommended action does not constitute a project subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 (b)(5), as the actions are organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment. 						
Sponsors:	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Minute Order						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Ad	tion	Result	
4/2/2024	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding Central Coast Community Energy Board of Directors Appointments, as follows:

a) Appoint Jesús Armas, Director of Community Services Department, as the alternate for Mona Miyasato, County Executive Officer to Central Coast Community Energy's Operations Board of Directors; and

b) Determine that the above recommended action does not constitute a project subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 (b)(5), as the actions are organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.